

Request for Quotation

Mill+own
RFONUMBER

DEP15310

000	PAC	E		÷	
]	Ŀ		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

Secretary

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 0.8-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MILLTOWN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MILLTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (BOONE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/24/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 29 P 12: 43 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S TM9 DIVISION FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ΙN BELLE OF WY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 03/24/11

55**-**0580174

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

Secretary

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15310

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE 1-64 EAST TO THE MARMET EXIT. TRAVEL 9.5 MILES TO THE SPLIT AND TAKE RT. 94 SOUTH. TAKE RT. 3 EAST. TRAVEL 5.5 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON RT. 5 (PRENTER ROAD). TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 6 MILES TO SITE 1 BESIDE HIGHWAY. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE |1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

55-0580174

304-925-0253

03/24/11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/								1
BID OPENING DATE:	†rangarozeanosaa	03/24/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBI	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u>3000-3000-300-300-30</u>					,	
	VIDCIN	ידא כטט		מוווד א	E TO CHRMT	THE	SIGNED DRUG-	
	3		1				SHALL RESULT	
	1		1	- 1	SUCH BID.		OMALE REGOLT	
		Q 0						
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRAC	T IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
	1		1 1			1	ICE TO PROCEED	
							ED, THE FULLY	
	1		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	บ.		į				
	CANCEL	ΙΔΤΤΩΝ	• ты	אות =	ECTOR OF PI	IBCHVC	ING RESERVES TH	F
	1			i			ELY UPON WRITTE	
	1		1 1			1	OR WORKMANSHIP	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUAL	ITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE B	ID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN	١.						
		4.750	THE 6		OTOB OD 044	DOONED	ACTOR OUALL DAY	
TT THE TAXABLE PARTY OF	1		1				ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA	
	1				OR BOONE C			95
					21-5A, ET,		TORSOMNI	
***************************************	1				APPLY TO		ROJECT.)	
de company	1						RBITRATION OR	:
							ANY INTEREST	1
			1				IS CONTRACT	
	1					,	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERIAL	MING	OILI	S CUN	TRACT ARE I	ICKCDI	DEFEIED.	
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR I	S REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	1						ON IF SUCCESSFU	í
]					
				CHECK	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:	ł	•		•	
	(VV) T	MOHDAN	ce. c	ICCE C	CEU VENDO	ואונס כ	L FURNISH PROOF	
	(ИАЛОСЫ	CE. S	CUES	SLOF AEMDO	STAL	r LOKNISU LKAAL	
,				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TER			·
SIGNATURE	J 🥎 . (le/	_	_	TE	LEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	03/24/11
TITLE	Ď. J.		EIN	55	0580174			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	ecretar	<u>y</u>			.0700T\ 4	·····		



DOCZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15310 PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

01/30/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	l Et	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA		O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE:		03/24/	2011		<u> </u>	RID	OPENING	TIME	 	:30PM
LINE	nua.	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N	JMBER.		ITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE				NO.						AWGGW
			1 :		LIABILIT					
					UNLESS MINIMUM		3			
	1		1 1	_	250,000.	ANDUNI	OL TH20	KANCE		
	1		1		URANCE: ERS RISK					
	l		{ :		% OF THE					
)				ENT (5%)					manya pamanya manya many
	;				STATE O D AS A B		l .	=		
					ISH A PE			UCCESSFL		
	i				OF THE					No.
	l				IN THE F					
*	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT,	OR BOND	FURNISH	ED BY A		
	1				AUTHORI					
	1		r '		. A LET		5)	
	1		1		ONLY BE		1			-
	1				NAL OR B					
	1				THE 5% B ERIAL BO		PERFUR	MANLE		
	DUND,	UN LAD	OK AN	ואוו ע	ERIAL BU	ND.				
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTE	NANCE		·
					ING SYST				TV	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.					
	REV. 1		Ī							
	****	*****	****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	¥ ¥	
	NA1 CC	NTOACT	00 71		TTON FOR	м омр жа	000 011	^		
					TION FOR 1/2013)			9 OU MUST		
•	1				FORM TO		3			
	1				E YOUR E		†			1
	CONTRA				REQUIRE	and the second s)		16	
IATURE		(0 2	<u></u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NOITIONS 14-925-02:	53 l ^p	ATE (03/24/11
S S	ecretar	v IE	EIN	55-	0580174			i		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u>'</u>	,							D 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	CE TO ATTE	NTION OF:	999
сниск	BOWMAN				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Inconsensation and	03/24/	2011			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	0 :	L:30PM
EINE	AUQ	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDIN 800-64	G DOCU 3-9748	MENTS OR W	YOU WW.AV	029-0119 CAN CONT S.OSMRE. *****	ACT THE GOV	AVS 0	FFICE A	Γ	•
	And the state of t				TORS LIC					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11 RFORM CO . THE W OWERED T FOR A C WEST VI ING 3, R 7890.	NTRACTIM EST VIRO O ISSUE ONTRACTO RGINIA I	NG WOR SINIA THE C DRS LI DIVISI	K IN THI CONTRACTO CENSE MA ON OF LA	TORS ORS AY B	
	PROSPE NUMBER		BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11 INCLUDE				ISE	
-	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Gree	n Mountain	Company		• • • • • • •		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV0020	57				
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE ORS LICE ACT.					
		si en		APP	LICABLE	LAW				
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, INFORMA I ISSUED UTHORITY	TION PRO BY THE GOVERNI	VIDED PURCH NG TH	IN THE	RULES	
SIGNATURE		() p		SEEMEV	ERSE SIDE FOR		807400000000	0050	DATE	00/0//44
Jan	\rightarrow	Cla_	X				304 - 925-	- 0253		03/24/11
TITLE	Secretar	у	<u>"</u>	55	-0580174			ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP15310

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

Sécretary

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	'ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHI	PVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/24/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		NTITY	IIOP (NO ITEM I	IUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, V E INFOR	ERBAL OR WE	RITTEN, W /IDED FRO	ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICT M THE SOURCES A ID AND OF NO	S
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	THIN 36 OCEED I TION CO L BE TH	TION WORK S 5 CALENDAR S RECEIVED NFERENCE IS	DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	HEREIN IS TO E ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE T ABLISHED IN THE	
	THE COBY CUSA TRAD PROVIS WORKMA THE CO CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPONE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA CONTRA CONTRA	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN SIBILI FECTS EDIED N NOTI (B) CTOR W NG AT ILURES CTOR I	HE MATE OR ARE ANTEE RE ANTEE RE HE WORK OR NEITH TY FORE AT THE CDUR MAI THE DAT THE TOUE TO N ANY	SUBJECT TO SPECTIVE TRUSTOM OR A , BOTH AS TUPON ACCEPTONSIDERED OF THE FINARELIEVE THE GENCE NG WITHIN TEXPENSE OF THE ONE-YEAR THE ONE-YEAR THE ONE-YEAR THE ONE-YEAR THE ONE-YEAR THE ONE-YEAR THE NEGLIGHT THE WORK	THE GUAR RADES. I SPECIAL TO THE MA TANCE OF GUARANTEE THE DATE AL ACCEPT HE CONTRA OR FAULT THE GUARA THE CONT EAR GUARA PROJECT T CCEPTANCE GENCE OR THAT DEV	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT B D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTAN ANCE NOR THE	F C D L L E S
SIGNATURE T			s	EE REVERSE SIDE FOR	*************		
SIGNATURE	Q. 1	Cla			TELEPHONE 30	04-925-0253	TE 03/24/11
TITLE	X 0	() FE	IN		,		SEC TO DE NOTED ADOVE

55-0580174



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/24/	2011			חזמ	OPENI	NG TIME	Ω1	:30PM
		UJ/ Z4/	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN		OI LIVI	UNIT PRICE	0 1	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	N. 11-1 Y.	UUF	NO.	HENNON	IDER:		UNITPRICE		AWOUNT
	AT ITS	EXPEN								
		(C)			EAR GUARA					
	1				EXTENSION	1	PERF	ORMANCE T	IME	
	ALLOTT				R THE CON			770W WAW		
	CHOTHE				S CONCERN TECHNICA				BE	
		NED HE		N IDE	IECHNICA	r steri	FICAI	TONS		
	CONTAI	14LD 11L	17 17 14 4							
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:							
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED	IN WHOLE	OR	
					THE DIREC					
					NY OTHER					
					E CONTRAC					
	i				AYS WRITT		•		BY	
	}	MINATE	-	EIUKN	RECEIPT	KEQUESI	ט נט	F INTENT		·
	IO IEK	LITIVALE	•							
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE	SUCCESSFU	IL	
	VENDOR	1							_	
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION	OF HIGHWA	YS	
		,		!	ORTATION	-	PMENT	AND		
	MATERI	1		ŧ	THE JOB S	j				
		1	1	}	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CO	INSTRUCTIO	IN	
	PERMII	S UK K	ELAIE	ก ากห	PERMITS.					
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AI CD	ECTET	CATIONS:					
	(5)			1	THIS CON	TRACT S	нагі	RF TN		
	ACCORD			l	ECIFICATI					
					LLTOWN PO					
•										
	1	1		1	RPORATED					
					AUSES AND					
					F THIS CO					
	ŧ.	INGS A		ł	IN-HOUSE	RA IHE	WV D	PEPARIMENT		
	1				LETION:					
	C F		o wild	CONF	CL I TOM.					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				SEE RÉ	VERSE SIDE FOR T	1.4.1 a.1.1 3.20-4 24.6.1 3.1.4.1 1.1	IDITIONS:			
SIGNATURE D. Cla						TELEPHONE 30	4-925-	0253	DATE (03/24/11
TITLE	ecretar	Λ¦FE	IN	55.	-0580174					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15310

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

!

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS DF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 03/24/11 TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

ØH -₽ DEP15310

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>ENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERM	3
01/30/2	2011									
OPENING DATE:	0	3/24/	2011		lidiki da asasa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
		OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	R THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP PURSUAN VIRGINIA R AFTER	ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI	TS OR OT D MATERI ONTRACT CH BIDS	THER TALS FOR WITH TH	8	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROCI SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE IESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDE OTHERWIS COMBINA S, FROM OXYGEN, HER STEE	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CAST, RLY PROC TWO OR M DE BY TH FURNACE	CESSED, IORE OF IE OPEN		
	C.	AMER:	ICA A	ND IN	" MEANS CLUDES A BJECT TO	LL TERRI	TORY, CO	NTINENT		
Ź	WRI		AUTH		E PURCHA THE USE					
	Α.	EXCE TOTAL HUNDE GREAT COST	ED ONE CONTRED DO FER. F	TEN TRACT DLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTI TH OF ONI COST OR S (\$2,50) HE PURPOS LUE OF TI HE PROJE(E PERCEN TWO THO 0.00), W SES OF T HE STEEL	T (.1%) USAND FI HICHEVER HIS SECT	OF THE VE IS ION, TH		
	В.	DETER NOT F	RMINES PRODUC	S THA	F THE PUI T SPECIF: N THE UN HERWISE	IED STEE ITED STA	L MATERI TES IN S	ALS ARE UFFICIE		
THOSE A	·			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		I	
TURE /	/ J. U	la.				TELEPHONE 304	4-925 - 0253	B DAT	^{TE} 03/24/11	
7	cretary	()FEII	V	55_	0580174	1			SES TO BE NOTED ABOV	F
		7							LED 'VENDOR'	



Request for Quotation

DEP15310

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HUDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 03/24/11 SIGNATURE TITLE

55-0580174

Secretary



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

BFO:NUMBER

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPON	IDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	ت.
304-558-2157	•

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 03/24/11 TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP15310

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP	/IA	F.O.	В	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/									
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/24/	2011	turus careraria		BID	OPENING 7	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ÜOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NÜ	VIBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
									·
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•						
	(7)		- A I D A	0110111	D DE E004				
							KNOWLEDGE		
	:						CHASING I		•
							PLY TO TH PPLY TO A		
	i	NW DOC					MAY BE F		
							URPOSE OF		
					TIME AND				
					11112 71172	OR DA,			
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEF	15310	٠
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		÷		
								٠	
							LLOWING C		
	1		1				Y REVISIO	NS TO M	Y
	PROPUS	AL, PL	ANS A	אט/טא	SPECIFIC	AIIUN,	ETC.		
1	ADDEND	UM NO	10.						
	ADDEND	טא אט	5:						
	NO. 1	✓							
İ	10. 1		• •					-	
	NO. 2								-
		••••		•					
	NO. 3								·
3	NO. 4								
				;					
	NO. 5								
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECEIP	T OF TH	
	<u> </u>			SEE DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	COMO ANDICON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE \	\sim	<u> </u>	9555565565656	Contract of the S	ELIOP MORE LOUIS	TELEDUONE		DATE	
10m	~	$\frac{\sqrt{\lambda}}{2}$	16.6			30	4 - 925 - 0253		03/24/11
TITLE	ecretary	y U FE	!N	55-	0580174		ADDR	ESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u></u>	TO REO	INSER	T NIAME AND	ADDDESS	IN SPACE AR	OVE LABELL	בר יעבאוריסטי



VEXDOR

***709045227**

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 ... **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA	F	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/									-
BID OPENING DATE:		03/24/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUI	VIBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				00040040000000		<u> 1916-213-2330-23-233-332</u>			
	ADDEND	IIM(S)	мду в	F CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF RIDS		
						02011011	0. 5150	•	
					DERSTAND				
					ASSUMED				
					ETWEEN VE				
	,				L IS NOT WRITING A				
					FFICIAL A				
							10 51112	21101	·
			0	- Cl	_ /				
	. ,	١٠٠٠-١١	₩.X		.8	• • • • • • •	SIGNATUR	E	
		Gr	een Mo	untain	Company		COMPANY		
	• • • • • •	* * * * * * *	• • • • •			• • • • • •	COMPANY		
			. 3/24	/11			DATE		
	•						·		
	REV. 1	1/96							
				Nor	105				
				ТОИ	165				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
								0	
•					INISTRATI	ON			
		URCHAS		IVISI	ON				
	ł	UILDIN		TO 0					
					TREET, EA 5305-0130				
	ر	HAKLES	1014,	w 2	2202-0120				
					•				
			-	·					
					THIS INF				:
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	TON YAM C	BE CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	RID							·
	SEREED	מום							
						i			
				್ರಾರ್ಥ ಕಾಣ್ಯ	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	EDME AND COM	INITIONS		
SIGNATURE \		ን ,		OLE DE!	CHOCKNOC FURTH	TELEPHONE		DATE	00/0//44
TITLE	$\chi \rightarrow h \cdot \chi$) FE	IN			30	925 - 025	3	03/24/11
S	ecretar	у			-0580174				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/LH	ENI DECDA		TO DEO	INICED.	T NIAME AND	ADDDECC	ALCDACE AL	OVE LADE	ED WENDOD!



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP15310

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BÓWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VI	4	F	Э.В.	FREIGH	TERMS
01/30/				T						
BID OPENING DATE	1::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	03/24/	2011	100000000000000	Isaasaa ka k	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNF	TPRICE	AM	TAUC
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15310					
	D.T.D. 0.D.	ENENA							ļ	
	BID OP	ENING	DAIE:		03/24/2011	•			m-orange and a second	
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
					1					•
					UMBER IN C		IS NECE	SSARY		
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	ļ.	NG YOUR BI	D:				
				304-9	25-9230				-]	
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURREN	Т	vertice Ballets	
					USED FOR					
				511	50th St.					
				- ====	20011-001					
				Char.	Leston, W	25304				
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PER	SON TO	CONTACT	,	****	
	CONCER									
			÷	Iody	Clay					
				. Sody		• • • • • •	• • • • • • •	• • • • • •		
						ĺ				
				•						
					4				∦	
										15
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	310 ****	** TOTA	L: 664	-67
						-			1	***************************************
						-				
		ļ				***************************************				
						,	#			
SIGNATURE \		[}] 0		SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TEA	RMS AND CON ELEPHONE	DITIONS	DA'	TE	
Jam	$\frac{1}{2}$	Lex.				30	4-925-025.	3 🕍	03/24/11	
TITLE \$	ecrétary	y () FE	iN.	55 -	-0580174		ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
WH	FN RESPO	ONDING T	TO REQ	INSER	T NAME AND A	DDRESSI	N SPACE AF	SOVE LARE	I ED 'VENDOR	t .

MILLTOWN PORTALS DEP15310

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: GREEN MOUNT	AIN COMPANY
Address: 511 50 Th 57	
CHARLESTON WU	25304

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	4,5.	\$ 6000-
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	L. S.	\$ 1,500
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	4.5.	\$ 500
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	4.5.	\$ 3 500
5.0	400 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	1-	\$ 400
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	4.5.	\$ 3 000
8.1	² еа.	TYPE I BAT GATE		\$ 12 000
8.2	1 ea.	TYPE II BAT GATE	15000	\$ 15,000-
8.3	4 ea.	WET MINE SEALS	4500	\$ 18 000 -
9.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION		\$ 6'565
-				\$
				\$
				\$
			·	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			-	\$
				\$.
	•			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			} 	\$
				\$
		<u> </u>		\$
*******		TOTAL		\$66 <i>46</i> 5
*****	***************		DOCCOORDOOON	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

	•	4			-
Business Name:	Green Mountain	Company	Tax Payer ID	No.:	55-0580174
Address: 511	50th St.		······································		<u> </u>
	ston State:	WV Zip	Code: 25304	Phone:	304-925-0253
Fax No.: 304-	*************************************		jodymay@aol.		
		nan addiess.	Jodymay caox.	COM	
Part B: Legal S	tructure				
(xx) Corporation () Other (please		etorship	() Partnership	() LLC
	ng and updating info f the following option				
I, <u>Tammy</u> J.	Class	have the	he express author	its/ to c/	ertify that
	rint name)	, nave u	ne express addition	.11.y 10 0	orthy mar.
(p:	int name)				
accurate	ation on the attached, complete, and up-to- m AVS to this form.	-date. If you	select this option	, you m	ust attach an Entity
2. Part of	the information on th	ne attached E	ntity OFT from A	AVS is r	nissing or incorrect
	t be updated. If you s		•		_
	his form. Use Part D				
	below and complete		e missing of corr	colou m	romation. Digit
and date	bolow and complete.	imib.			
S Our hue	iness currently has no	information	in AVC Ifvous	alact th	ic ontion trop must
	-		•		<u> </u>
provide	all information require	cu iii rait D.	orgin and date be	iow and	complete Part D.
2/2/./11	1/2) ,.	c	Comotowy
3/24/11	JUW		un		Secretary
Date) Signatu	re ()		Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D

Contractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain Company
-----------------------------	------------------------

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title
Begin Date:	% of Ownership
Degin Date.	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	. % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139752 139752 139752 139752 139753	CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, TAMMY J BOWMAN, DAVID H	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

January J. Clay



Request for Quotation

SH-P

M, W town

REQNUMBER

DEP15310

PAGE.....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZM<

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA]	-0.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/			•					-			
BID OPENING DATE	: Nostananaanaan	03/29/	2011	nananananananan			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	EM NUMB	ER	U	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
**************************************	****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.	1 ***	*****	*****	* * *	
								LS PROJ			
44									VISIONS NG AS A		•
									02/24/		
								O DAILD	02/24/	•••	
						E EX	TENDED	FROM O	3/24/20	11	
	TO 03/	29/201	1 AT	1:30	PM.	•					
	XXXXXX	~~~~		× NO	OTHER	C11 A N	050 22				
	***	****	****	* NU	DIHEK	CHAN	6ES **	****	*****	**	
				•						ĺ	
						•					
			İ								
										ĺ	
										.	
0001			JB		962-73						
		1								_	
•	RECLAM.	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROPI	ERTIES		
				ļ							
		İ									·
					•						
a .								•	•		CALE
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	OF R	FQ	DEP15	310 ***	*** TOTA	\L:	66,465
-		·	-				1				′
										ĺ	
SIGNATURE 1		0.0		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE I	FOR TER	MS AND CON LEPHONE	DITIONS	<u>מ</u> חו	TE.	
)an	<u></u>	Van					30	4-925	-6253		3/24/11
Secret	J. Ca	1 5	[™] 55-	058	3017	4		ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RÉSPO	ONDING T	ORFO	INISERI	NAME A	ΛÍD ΔΓ	DDESSI	NEDACE	BOVE LAB) 'VENDOD'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O#_DEP15310

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned	. <u>Green Mountain (</u>	Company	
	of 511 50th Street, Charleston WV 25304	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar			
	ofOne Park Circle Westfield Center OH	a corporation	organized and existing	ng under the laws of the State of	
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfi	eld Center	, as Surety, are h	eld and firmly bound unto the State	
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Five Perce</u>	nt	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,	
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselv	res, our heirs, a	dministrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.	
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that wh	ereas the Princi	pal has submitted to t	he Purchasing Section of the	
Departr DEP15	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attache 5310, Milltown Portals in Boone County WV, acc	ed hereto and moording to plan	ade a part hereof, to s and specifications	enter into a contract in writing for 5.	
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreem force an	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shand shall furnish any other bonds and insurance require ent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblid effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ed by the bid or plique in the second in the	proposal, and shall in null and void, otherwis	all other respects perform the	
way imp waive no	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a aired or affected by any extension of the time within who tice of any such extension.	and agrees that nich the Obligee	the obligations of said may accept such bid	Surety and its bond shall be in no , and said Surety does hereby	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h	nereunto set the	r hands and seals, ar	nd such of them as are corporations	
have car	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and th				
	day of February , 20 11				
⊃rincipa	Corporate Seal		Green Mountain	Company	
				Name of Principal)	
			By Much.	WOL	
			Rodney W. Clay (Must be President or Vice President)	
			President	,	
			1 Tesident	(Title)	
Surety C	orporate Seal			surance Company	
				Name of Surety)	
			Ross E. Jahnson	Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E, JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio



SEAL O

CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seai Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of February A.D., 2011







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arvino Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT: I, <u>David H. Bowman</u>, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of Green Mountain Company (Company Name) Green Mountain Company 2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Green Mountain Company (Company Name) Title: Vice President of Operations Date: <u>3/24/11</u> Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of March, 2011 By Commission expires __ March 25, 2017 TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston WA 25304 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THE BID.

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF Jan 2009

RFQ No. D	EP 15310	
-----------	----------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company Date: 3/24/11 Authorized Signature: 🗸 State of West Virginia County of ____Kanawha Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 24t ay of _ March March 25 2017 My Commission expires **NOTARY PUBLIC**

OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304 My Commission Expires March 25, 2017

AFFIX SEAL HERE

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE